PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3007633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD WILLIAM FARNDALE	08/21/2014
WILLEM HENDRIK OUWEHAND	09/01/2014
PETER ALEXANDER SMETHURST	08/29/2014
THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE	08/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED
Street Address:	THE OLD SCHOOLS
Internal Address:	TRINITY LANE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB2 1TN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10499266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: carolw@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN J. ROSENMAN, PH.D.

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	191134.401USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. ROSENMAN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/ Stephen J. Rosenman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=191134_401USPCConfirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=191134_401USPCConfirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=191134_401USPCConfirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=191134_401USPCConfirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=191134_401USPCConfirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=191134_401USPCConfirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page6.tif	

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

By this Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("Confirmatory Assignment"), RICHARD WILLIAM FARNDALE, WILLEM HENDRICK OUWEHAND, PETER ALEXANDER SMETHURST, THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE ("the University of Cambridge") (collectively, "Assignors"), and CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1TN, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), hereby confirm that Assignee acquired rights, title, and interest in and to certain Intellectual Property, including U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/499,266, entitled HUMAN ANTIBODIES AGAINST HUMAN GLYCOPROTEIN VI AND THEIR USE, a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/GB02/05755, from Assignors by virtue of employment (contractually, and under UK patent law) and/or assignment. Richard William Farndale, Willem Hendrik Ouwehand and Peter Alexander Smethurst ("the Inventors") were employees of the University of Cambridge. All rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/499,266 were assigned formally from the Inventors and the University of Cambridge to Cambridge Enterprise Limited in an Assignment dated December 2, 2010.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the to be duly executed and delivered on this	undersigned has caused this Co 214 day of August RICHARD WILLIAM FARNI	, 2014.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the to be duly executed and delivered on this	e undersigned has caused this Co day of WILLEM HENDRIK OUWER	, 2014.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the to be duly executed and delivered on this	e undersigned has caused this Co	onfirmatory Assignment , 2014.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the to be duly executed and delivered on this	e undersigne day o	d has caused this Confir f	matory Assignment _, 2014.
		NCELLOR, MASTERS S OF THE UNIVERSI GE	
	Name: Title:		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the to be duly executed and delivered on this	e undersigne <u>孔○</u> day o	d has caused this Confin f <u>Magaas</u> F	natory Assignment _, 2014.
	CAMBRID	GE ENTERPRISE LIM	HTED (Assignee)
	Name:		
	Title:	The second secon	V
		DrR C Jonnings Director Combridge Enterprise L	tel

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

By this Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("Confirmatory Assignment"), RICHARD WILLIAM FARNDALE, WIŁLEM HENDRICK OUWEHAND, PETER ALEXANDER SMETHURST, THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE ("the University of Cambridge") (collectively, "Assignors"), and CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1TN, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), hereby confirm that Assignee acquired rights, title, and interest in and to certain Intellectual Property, including U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/499,266, entitled HUMAN ANTIBODIES AGAINST HUMAN GLYCOPROTEIN VI AND THEIR USE, a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/GB02/05755, from Assignors by virtue of employment (contractually, and under UK patent law) and/or assignment. Richard William Farndale, Willem Hendrik Ouwehand and Peter Alexander Smethurst ("the Inventors") were employees of the University of Cambridge. All rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/499,266 were assigned formally from the Inventors and the University of Cambridge to Cambridge Enterprise Limited in an Assignment dated December 2, 2010.

RICHARD WILLIAM	FARNDALE
IEREOF, the undersigned has caused ered on this day of	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment

to be duly executed and delivered on this _____ day of ______, 2014.

PETER ALEXANDER SMETHURST

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the			onfirmatory Assignment
to be duly executed and delivered on this	day of	August	, 2014.
			and the second second
		ELLOR, MAST	
	and the second s	OF THE UNIVE	RSITY OF
	CAMBINDGH	1 / mm	
		4.12	
	Name: De	inise Pinto	
	Title: Ser	ifor Contracts Manage	
	Res	earch Operations Of	ICU
to be duly executed and delivered on this			<u> </u>
	CAMBRIDGI	E ENTERPRISE	LIMITED (Assignee)
	Name:		
	Title:		<u> </u>
		Or R C Jennings Director Cambridge Enterpr	rise Ltd

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

By this Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("Confirmatory Assignment"), RICHARD WILLIAM FARNDALE, WILLEM HENDRICK OUWEHAND, PETER ALEXANDER SMETHURST, THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE ("the University of Cambridge") (collectively, "Assignors"), and CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1TN, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), hereby confirm that Assignee acquired rights, title, and interest in and to certain Intellectual Property, including U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/499,266, entitled HUMAN ANTIBODIES AGAINST HUMAN GLYCOPROTEIN VI AND THEIR USE, a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/GB02/05755, from Assignors by virtue of employment (contractually, and under UK patent law) and/or assignment. Richard William Parndale, Willem Hendrik Ouwehand and Peter Alexander Smethurst ("the Inventors") were employees of the University of Cambridge. All rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/499,266 were assigned formally from the Inventors and the University of Cambridge to Cambridge Enterprise Limited in an Assignment dated December 2, 2010.

to be duty execut	ed and delivered on this	IARD WILLIAM FA	·····
IN TEST to be duly execut	MONY WHEREOF, the undered and defivered on this	ersigned has caused thi _day ofSapte *^ LEM HENDRIK OU	لانفر. , 2014.
IN TEST to be duly execu	IMONY WHEREOF, the unded and delivered on this 23	ersigned has caused thi &day of <u>Aদ্ভিন্</u> ত্ৰ	s Confirmatory Assignment

PETER ALEXANDER SMETHURST

to be duly executed and derivered on this	s, 2014.
	THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE
	Name:
	Title:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, is to be duly executed and delivered on this	ne undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Assignmen s <u>10 day</u> of <u>0 a grant</u> , 2014.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I to be duly executed and delivered on thi	s <u>20 day of Anguast</u> , 2014.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I to be duly executed and delivered on thi	s <u>20 day of <u>Alagras</u>, 2014, CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED (Assignce)</u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I to be duly executed and delivered on thi	SAO day of Angus
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I to be duly executed and delivered on thi	SAO day of Angus
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I to be duly executed and delivered on thi	S AD day of Angus 7, 2014, CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED (Assignce)

RECORDED: 09/03/2014